	BY:	Calvin Ball Jon Weinstein	Legislative Day No: 15 Date: Dec. 4, 2017
Amendment No. 2			
1	(This amendment would require non-Howard County based MBE/WBE/DBE firms to be		
2	certified by another regulatory body before being certified by the EBOC)		
3			
4			
5	On page 6 of the document attached to the resolution entitled, "Howard County		
6	Maryland Equal Business Opportunity Program", immediately following line 15, insert the		
7	following	:	
8		(D) THE HOWARD COUNTY EBOC MUST CERTIFY ALL MBE/WB	E/DBE FIRMS THAT
9		PARTICIPATE IN THE EBO PROGRAM. THE EBOC'S CERTIFIC	CATION OF A FIRM
10	LOCATED IN THE COUNTY SHALL BE BASED UPON THE COUNTY'S		
11		CERTIFICATION PROCESS OR THE FIRM'S CERTIFICATION BY A	NOTHER
12		REGULATORY BODY AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION III. THE	EBOC's
13		CERTIFICATION OF A FIRM LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE COUNT	Y SHALL BE BASED
14		UPON THE FIRM'S CERTIFICATION BY ANOTHER REGULATORY	BODY AS
15		DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION III."	
16			
17	Renumber the remainder of the section accordingly.		
18			
19	On page 7 of the document attached to the resolution, strike lines 19 and 20, in their		
20	entirety.		
21	On the same page, in line 21, strike "b" and substitute " \underline{A} ". Also, on the same line, strike		
22	"similar to Howard County" and substitute "AT LEAST EQUAL TO HOWARD COUNTY'S".		
23	On the same page, in lines 23 and 24, strike "c" and "d", respectively, and substitute "B"		
24	and " <u>C</u> ", respectively.		
25			
26			

Amendment 2 to Council Resolution 121-2017